#### NARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0569088 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/20/2012 10:42:39 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: MOREHEAD-ROWAN COUNTY POLICE-FIRE-EMERGENCY SERVICES

FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0569088
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 9/29/2003 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/20/2012 10:42:39 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

105 EAST MAIN STREET MOREHEAD, KY 40351

## Registered Agent Name/Address

DAVID A. SEXTON 105 EAST MAIN ST. MOREHEAD, KY 40351

# **Current Officers**

| President      | David Sexton  | 105 East Main Street, Morehead, KY 40351     |
|----------------|---------------|--|
| Secretary      | Eddie Frazier | 100 Laughlin Health Bldg, Morehead, KY 40351 |
| Treasurer      | Kay Byron     | 1480 Big Woods Rd., Morehead, KY 40351       |
| Vice President | Danny Blevins | PO Box 842, Morehead, KY 40351               |
|                |               |  |

#### **Directors**

| Director | Joe Cline      | 600 West Main Street, Morehead, KY 40351 |
|----------|----------------|--|
| Director | Mike Adams     | 105 East Main Street, Morehead, KY 40351 |
| Director | Cecil Watkins  | 600 West Main Street, Morehead, KY 40351 |
| Director | Jerry Alderman | 600 West Main Street, Morehead, KY 40351 |
| Director | Jeff Anderson  | 105 East Main Street, Morehead, KY 40351 |

### **Signatures**

Signature David A Sexton President